0.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. Goetz	02/07/2008
Jeffrey T. Keacher	02/06/2008
Rajeev Sahasrabudhe	02/07/2008
Wende L. Dewing	02/18/2008
Jon P. Davis	02/07/2008
John Rondoni	02/07/2008
Gabriela C. Miyazawa	02/22/2008
Gary W. King	02/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.		
Street Address:	710 Medtronic Parkway		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55432		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11999735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: sorensen@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Sorensen
Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

PATENT

REEL: 020603 FRAME: 0463

500479444

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1023-671US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Kelly, Reg. No. 54,213
Total Attachments: 17 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page17.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Steven M. Goetz of 30 Meadowlark Lane, North Oaks, Minnesota 55127; Jeffrey T. Keacher of 201 Rosse Lane, Apt. 305, Stanford, California, 94305; Rajeev Sahasrabudhe of 17217 79th Place N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 5531+; Wende Land Dewing of 5637 Beard Ave. S., Edina, Minnesota 55410; Jon P. Davis of 1110 Jambor Ave. NE, St. Michael, Minnesota 55376; John Rondoni of 2740 Fountain Lane N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; Gabriela C. Miyasawa of 649 Old Highway 8 NW, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 and Gary W. King of 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, Minnesota 55432, hereby assign to: Medtronic, Inc., having a place of business at: 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55432 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled USER INTERFACE WITH TOOLBAR FOR PROGRAMMING ELECTRICAL STIMULATION THERAPY, filed December 6, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/999,735; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 7/08
Steven M. Goetz

State of Minnesota

State of Minnesota

On this 7 day of Horray, 2008, before me, Juy Remock Notary Public, personally appeared Steven M. Goetz personally known to me (or proved to me of the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that

by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public 1/31/11

Date: Jeffrey T. Keacher State of) ss: County of On this _____ day of ______, 20___, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey T. Keacher personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date: 02 07 08

State of Minnesota,
County of Hennepin, ss: Rajeev Sahasrabudhe On this 7 day of Floward, 2008, before me, Stau Kemper.

Notary Public, personally appeared Rajeev Sahasrabudhe personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. STACY G. KEMPER Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires: //31/11

Date: 18. July 2008	Winde & Lewing
State of Minnes ota	Wende L. Dewing
State of Minnesota County of Hennepin, ss:	
Notary Public, personally appeared We basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she/th	ende L. Dewing personally known to me (or proved to me on the e person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
STACY G. KEMPER Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/31/1/
Date: <u>07 FFB 08</u>	Jon P. Davis
State of Minnesota, County of Hanepin, ss:	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	P. Davis personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and secuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by t the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STACY G. KEMPER Notary Public Minnesots My Commission Expires January 31, 2011	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/3///
07 Feb 08	
Date: 02/6	
State of Minnesota,	John Kondoni
State of Minnesota, County of Linnepin, ss:	
On this <u>07</u> day of <u>Feb</u> Notary Public, personally appeared John	n Rondoni personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	G. KEMPER ny Public vnesota Epina Javany \$1, 2011	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/31//
Date:		
-		Gabriela C. Miyazawa
State of County of)) ss:)	STACY G. REMPER Notary Public Minnosodia
the basis of satisfactinstrument and ack	sonally appeared C ctory evidence) to nowledged to me by his/her/their sig	, 20, before me,, Gabriela C. Miyazawa personally known to me (or proved to me on be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized nature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:		
		Gary W. King
State of)	
County of) ss:)	STACY G KEMPER Modery Public Minnesote Minnesote
acknowledged to m	onally appeared Cence) to be the per that he/she/they are on the instrume	gary W. King personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis rson(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Steven M. Goetz of 30 Meadowlark Lane, North Oaks, Minnesota 55127; Jeffrey T. Keacher of 201 Rosse Lane, Apt. 305, Stanford, California 94305; Rajeev Sahasrabudhe of 17217 79th Place N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311; Wende L. Dewing of 5637 Beard Ave. S., Edina, Minnesota 55410; Jon P. Davis of 1110 Jambor Ave. NE. St. Michael, Minnesota 55376; John Rondoni of 2740 Fountain Lane N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; Gabriela C. Miyasawa of 649 Old Highway 8 NW, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 and Gary W. King of 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, Minnesota 55432, hereby assign to: Medtronic, Inc., having a place of business at: 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55432 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled USER INTERFACE WITH TOOLBAR FOR PROGRAMMING ELECTRICAL STIMULATION THERAPY, filed December 6, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/999,735; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		Steven M. Goetz
State of)	
) ss:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 20 , before me,,
		Steven M. Goetz personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be	the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument /they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that

by his/her/their signature on the instrument the pacted, executed the instrument.	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:	T. Keacher
Jenney	1. Keacher
State of)	
County of) ss:	
On this day of	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu	eacher personally known to me (or proved to me on the s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument ted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:	
Rajeev	Sahasrabudhe
State of) ss: County of)	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date:		Wende L. Dewing
State of)	-
) ss:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me,,
basis of satisfactory e and acknowledged to	evidence) to be the me that he/she/th ture on the instrur	ende L. Dewing personally known to me (or proved to me on the e person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Date:		
		Jon P. Davis
State of)	
County of) ss:)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me,,
satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me	nally appeared Jon) to be the person(that he/she/they ex c on the instrumen	n P. Davis personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of (s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by at the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Date:		
		John Rondoni
State of)	
County of) ss:)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me,, in Rondoni personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:	
	Gabriela C. Miyazawa
State of)	
) ss: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, before mc,,
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to instrument and acknowledged to me that	iela C. Miyazawa personally known to me (or proved to me on he person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized are on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official scal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date: 2/18/08 State of Minnesute)	Hay W. Kig
State of MINNesute)	
) ss: County of 和心に)	
On this 18th day of Tebus Notary Public, personally appeared Gary of satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	W. King personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis (s) whose name is/arc subscribed to within the instrument and cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
KARLA K. WEIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	January 31,2010 PATENT

REEL: 020603 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Steven M. Goetz of 30 Meadowlark Lane, North Oaks, Minnesota 55127; Jeffrey T. Keacher of 201 Rosse Lane, Apt. 305, Stanford, California 94305; Rajeev Sahasrabudhe of 17217 79th Place N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311; Wende L. Dewing of 5637 Beard Ave. S., Edina, Minnesota 55410; Jon P. Davis of 1110 Jambor Ave. NE, St. Michael, Minnesota 55376; John Rondoni of 2740 Fountain Lane N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; Gabriela C. Miyasawa of 649 Old Highway 8 NW, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 and Gary W. King of 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, Minnesota 55432, hereby assign to: Medtronic, Inc., having a place of business at: 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55432 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled USER INTERFACE WITH TOOLBAR FOR PROGRAMMING ELECTRICAL STIMULATION THERAPY, filed December 6, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/999,735; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		
Steven M. Goetz		
State of)	
) ss:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me,,
Notary Public, pers	onally appeared St	even M. Goetz personally known to me (or proved to me on the
		ne person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument
and acknowledged	to me that he/she/t	hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date: 2/6/08 State of County of On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me, _____, Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey T. Keacher personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. See a Hacheol Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date: Rajeev Sahasrabudhe State of County of _____, 20____, before me, _____ On this _____ day of ____ Notary Public, personally appeared Rajeev Sahasrabudhe personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:

by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California On February 14, 2008 before me, Saly 10 1 Ever Name and Title of personally appeared 1911 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SANDRA M. GARCIA Commission # 1623307 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 21, 2009 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 44/1 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited L. General Partner — : Limited : General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee on of thumb here

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer Is Representing: ___

Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer Is Representing:

_,
on the rument and that person(s)
_
basis of nd hat by on(s)
-
, e basis

of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: Gabriela C. Miyazawa State of) ss: County of On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me, _____, Notary Public, personally appeared Gabriela C. Miyazawa personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date: Gary W. King State of) ss: County of On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me, _____, Notary Public, personally appeared Gary W. King personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Steven M. Goetz of 30 Meadowlark Lane, North Oaks, Minnesota 55127; Jeffrey T. Keacher of 201 Rosse Lane, Apt. 305, Stanford, California 94305; Rajeev Sahasrabudhe of 17217 79th Place N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311; Wende L. Dewing of 5637 Beard Ave. S., Edina, Minnesota 55410; Jon P. Davis of 1110 Jambor Ave. NE, St. Michael, Minnesota 55376; John Rondoni of 2740 Fountain Lane N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; Gabriela C. Miyasawa of 649 Old Highway 8 NW, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 and Gary W. King of 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, Minnesota 55432, hereby assign to: Medtronic, Inc., having a place of business at: 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55432 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled USER INTERFACE WITH TOOLBAR FOR PROGRAMMING ELECTRICAL STIMULATION THERAPY, filed December 6, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/999,735; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		
		Steven M. Goetz
State of)	
) ss:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 20 , before me,,
Notary Public, pers	onally appeared S	Steven M. Goetz personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be t	the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument
and acknowledged	to me that he/she/	they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that

by his/her/their signature on the insacted, executed the instrument.	strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:	Jeffrey T. Keacher
	Joiney 1. Reacher
State of)	
County of) ss:	
On this day of	20 hafara ma
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be and acknowledged to me that he/sh	, 20, before me,, Jeffrey T. Keacher personally known to me (or proved to me on the ethe person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument te/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:	Rajeev Sahasrabudhe
State of)) ss:	
County of)	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be and acknowledged to me that he/sho	, 20, before me,, Rajeev Sahasrabudhe personally known to me (or proved to me on the e the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument e/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that trument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date:		
		Wende L. Dewing
State of)	
Country) ss:	
County of)	
Notary Public, perso basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to	nally appeared We evidence) to be the one that he/she/thoture on the instrun	, 20, before me,, and L. Dewing personally known to me (or proved to me on the experson(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Data		
Date:		Jon P. Davis
State of)	\$\$\tau\undersigned \tau\undersigned \tau
County of) ss:)	OT O ABBREHT AUGUSTUS VRATOR COSTS OF A COST
satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me) to be the person(s that he/she/they ex e on the instrument	P. Davis personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:		John Rondoni
		John Kondom
State of)) ss:	
County of)	
On this Notary Public, person	day ofally appeared John	, 20, before me,, name on the basis

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	Halule C. Miyans Gabriela C. Miyazawa
State of Minnesota)	
State of Minnesota)) ss: County of Anoka)	
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that	ela C. Miyazawa personally known to me (or proved to me on the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized re on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THERESA C. TO MOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expirise Jon. 31, 2010	Hulsa C.JO Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date:	
	Gary W. King
State of)	
County of) ss:	
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to me the the/she/they executed to me the/she/they executed to me the the/she/they executed to me the/she/they	w. King personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: